www.

sindia.com

tsindia.com

mo:

www.ecourtsindia.

www.ecourtsindia.com

rtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12591/2010

KRISHNA NAND YADAV Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAGADH UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for EXEMPTION FROM FILING TYPED COPIES and prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14091 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23785-23794 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24160-24200 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Ms.Ramita Guha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In SLP(C) Nos.12591 and 14091/10 Respondent No.6 has filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Await return of notice of Respondent Nos.1-5.

In SLP(C) Nos.23785-23794/10 and 24160-24200/10 Respondent No. 4 and 5 have filed memo of appearance. Granted four weeks time for filing counter. Respondent Nos.1-3 and 6-11 are awaited.

CONTD....2

ITEM NO.68

-2-

In SLP(C) Nos.23785-23794/10 on behalf of Respondent Nos.68-129 and 49-67 applicants have filed an application for discharge of Advocate Debasis Mishra. One of the above petitioner Mr.Neeraj Shekhar, is present. Heard. Allowed and Advocate Mr.Debasis Mishra stands discharged.

The above applicants may make necessary alternative arrangements.

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents and counter of respondent Nos.4 & 5.

List the matter on 24.11.2010.

(Sunil Thomas) Registrar