

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.12591/2010
 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
 11/03/2010 in CWJC No. 9260/2009 11/03/2010 in CWJC No. 9260/2009
 passed by the High Court of Patna)
 KRISHNA NAND YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAGADH UNIVERSITY & ORS.
 (With application(s) for condonation of delay and condonation of
 delay in filing SLP and directions and applications for exemption
 from filing O.T. and impleadment and impleadment as petitioner and
 intervention and objection petition and permission to file
 additional documents and rectification of order passed eralier and
 office report)
 (For final diposal)

Respondent(s)

WITH
 SLP(C) No. 5919/2004
 (With office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 14091/2010
 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 23785-23794/2010
 (With appln.(s) for c/delay and directions and exemption from
 filing O.T. and impleadment and objection petition and interim
 relief and Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 24160-24200/2010
 (With appln.(s) for c/delay and directions and objection petition
 and Interim Relief and Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 31185/2010
 (With Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 31186-31187/2010
 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and objection petition
 and Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 31288-31294/2010
 (With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for exemption from
 filing O.T. and Office Report)

1

SLP(C) No. 31295-31297/2010
 (With applications for directions and appln.(s) for impleadment as
 petitioner and seeking permission to place on record additional
 events document and Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 35161/2010
 (Wtih Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 35163-35165/2010
 (With appln.(s) for objection petition and office report)
 SLP(C) No. 35166/2010
 (With applications for directions and impleadment as petitioner
 and permission to file additional documents and office report)
 SLP(C) No. 883/2011
 (With Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 891-897/2011
 (With Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 2804/2011
 (With Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 5119/2011
 (With appln.(s) for discharge of advocate on record and Office
 Report)
 SLP(C) No. 5121/2011
 (With Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 5122/2011
 (With Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 7712/2011
 (With Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 27964-27965/2011
 (With Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 25113/2012
 (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief

and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 26485/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 30865/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 24175/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

2

SLP(C) No. 34635/2016
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 13/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Rana Prashant, Adv.
Mr. Animesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P. R. Rajhans, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR
Mr. J. P. Kama, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. C. Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kailash Pd. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Srijan Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR
Mr. Naveen Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, AOR
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Harshul Singh, Adv.
Dr. S. K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, AOR
Mr. Bijay Kr. Sinha, Adv.

3

Mr. Shivsagar Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Akhtar, Adv.
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr. Subodh Kr. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Kr. Chattopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, Adv.
Ms. Namita Choudhary, AOR
Ms. Kritika Khurana, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Ashok, AOR
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. C. D. Singh, AOR
Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR

Mr. S. Premchandra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.
Mr. Amit Krishnan, Adv.
For Ms. Manjula Gupta, AOR

Mr. R. S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vijayendra Misra, Adv.
Vijayalaxmi Jha, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, AOR
Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR
Mrs. Kumari Supriya, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Awanish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR
Ms. Anjana Prakash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, AOR
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

4

Mr. Himanshu, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Nitin K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Birendra K. Srivastava, Adv.
Dr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Poonam Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Kumari, Adv.
For Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, AOR
Mr. H. M. A. Rahman, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR
Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P. S. Nerwal, Adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, AOR
Mr. Anurag Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Tanq Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Diwan, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR
Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, AOR
Mr. Amit Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Ravi Prakash Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Subodh Jha, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.
Mrs. Yugandhra Jha, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR
Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Jamnesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Ms. Ansha Varma, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Mr. A. K. Singh, Adv.

5

Mr. Vinay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Lal Das, Adv.
Mr. Rqavi Shankar Ravi, Adv.

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR
Mr. Anshuman Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Imran Alam, Adv.
Mr. Neelambar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Murari Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Namita Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Aabhas Parimal, Adv.
Somanatha Padhan, Adv.
Ms. Minati Rani Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ajeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. Ritesh K. Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR
Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Rashmi Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Shefali Jain, Adv.
Ms. Sunita R. Singh, Adv.
Mr. R. P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, AOR
Mr. R. P. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mehul Milind Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR
Ms. Parul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Yugal K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Sunder Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.
Sarvshree, Adv.
6

Ms. Niranjana Singh, AOR
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, AOR
Mrs. Manju Singh, Adv.
Mr. Siddhendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR
Mr. P. Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Brajesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Barinder Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Ranjan Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Naik H. K., Adv.
Mr. Ravin Dubey, Adv.
Mr. P. S. Nerwal, Adv.
Ms. Padma Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Monga, Adv.
Mr. Awanish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Kailash Prashad Pandey, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Vikas, AOR

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR

Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, AOR

Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR

Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, AOR

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

7

Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, AOR

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Santosh Mishra, AOR

Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

Mr. Ranjit Kumar Sharma, AOR

Somanatha Padhan, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Report from Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. B. Sinha (Retd.) has been received.

Learned counsel appearing for the parties pray for and are granted three weeks' time to file objections, if any, with respect to the said Report.

List the matters on 21.03.2017.

(RASHI GUPTA)

SR.P.A. (TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)

COURT MASTER

8